04-12-1999 S. Department of Commence Rentary Trademark Office FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027 LOTI. 101008764 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID# Correction of PTO Error** Other | See Schededule A Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # 7847 Frame # 0198 Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached d Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Baccarini, Maurizio P. 01241996 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Y Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached General Instrument Corporation of Delaware If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 2200 Byberry Road representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Hatboro Address (line 3) PA 19040 State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

14/09/1999 JSHNBAZZ 00000092 00591716

11 HC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Stieet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9868 FRAME: 0529

Year

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651-	-0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per (215) 568-6400
Name Marilou E. Watson, Esquir	re	
Address (line 1) VOLPE and KOENIG, P.C).	ECELVE
Address (line 2) 400 One Penn Center		
Address (line 3) 1617 John F. Kennedy Bl	vd.	
Address (line 4) Philadelphia, PA 19103		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 6
Application Number(s) or Patent Number	ber(s) Ma	rk if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	nbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	P:	atent Number(s)
08591716		
	L L	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent app	dicationwas Month Day Ye
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.	76,	1.0.
Number of Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed X Deposit Account	Our Order # 1041
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number	: # 22-0493
Au	thorization to charge additional fees	[
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized		
indicated herein.	7111	
Marilou E. Watson	Marily & Matson	3-31-99
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 42,213	Sighature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 9868 FRAME: 0530

03-25-1996 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO- 1595 EET (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. ached original documents or copy thereo of Patents and Traverna... To the Honorabil 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Delaware Name: General Instrument Corporation of/ Maurizio Pasquino Internal Address:__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2200 Byberry Road □ Merger Assignment □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement Hatboro □ Other ____ Execution Date: January 24, 1996 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Ves

No GID904 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 24</u>, 1996 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 03/22/96 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Irwin Ostroff, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: **\(\Delta\)** Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3 Lackawanna Boulevard 8. Deposit account number: ZIP: 07974 City: Murray Hill State: NJ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 25, 1996 Irwin Ostroff Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

WHEREAS, I. Maurizio Pasquino Baccarini, Assignor, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 137 Cooper Avenue. Cherry Hill (Camden County). NJ 08002, US, am the inventor of the invention in: IMPROVED VIDEO SIGNAL CLIPPING CIRCUITRY AND METHOD FOR COLOR TELEVISION BROADCASTING, for Which I have executed an application for a patent for the United States on January 29

and WHEREAS, GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION OF DELAWARE, a CORPORATION organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 2200 Byberry Road, Hatboro, PA 19040, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the United states application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all application for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the protection of industrial property, or any other international agreement for the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuising, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to zid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hercunto set my hand and seal this day of January. 1996 at 2200 Byberry Road, Hatboro, PA 19040.

University (Vaccial)
Witness Signature

Name of winess printed

Address of Witness

RECORDED. 01/25/1996

PATENT REFEL: 7817 FRAND: 0199

> **PATENT** REEL: 9868 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 04/05/1999